D	#
-	1

Washington, D.C. 20231 Commissioner of Patents & Trac 05-02-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office ......nel document or copy thereof. 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 1. Submission Type EDYARDSSON, Olov X New **BOHANNAN, Richard** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **BOUSQUET, Thierry** Document ID # BARONE, Gianni Correction of PTO Error Frame # Reel # Corrective Document Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Ye X No Frame # Real # 3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(iee): 4. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Name: Aligon AB Street Address: Box 500 Other: City: Akersbergs Zip: 8-184 25 State/Country: Sweden Yes K No Execution Date: 03212000 Additional name(s) & address(es) 5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, X the first execution date of the application is: 08211999 X the filing date of the application is: 05171999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09312503 7. Number of applications and patents 6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ...... \$ 40.00 JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized 400 Seventh Street, N.W.

05/01/2000 BCMATER 00000093 09312503

01 FC:501

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Attorney Docket No. P63568US0

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Statement and Signature.

John C. Holman/22,769

April 6, 2000

to be charged to deposit account 06-1358

Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #

40.00 UP

Washington, DC 20004

Tel. 202-638-6666

Total number of pages excluding cover sheet:

JPH&S 103-11/99

**PATENT REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0614** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Olov EDVARDSSON through inadvertent error and without deceptive intent executed an Assignment recorded August 9, 1999 on Reel: 010150 and Frames: 0789 plus 2 other pages wherein his given name was typed "Olle", and the purpose of this further Assignment is to correct the record and to confirm that his name is in fact Olov EDVARDSSON;

WHEREAS, Olov EDVARDSSON (Assignor) is a joint inventor along with Richard BOHANNAN; Thierry BOUSQUET; and Gianni BARONE are the inventors and owners of USSN 09/312,503, filed May 17, 1999 for ANTENNA DEVICE COMPRISING CAPACITIVELY COUPLED RADIATING ELEMENTS AND A HAND-HELD RADIO COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR SUCH ANTENNA DEVICE; and

WHEREAS, Allgon AB, (Assignee), a Swedish corporation, located and doing business at Box 500, S-184 25 Akersberga, Sweden is desirous of acquiring the complete title and interest in said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the United States to said invention as described in said patent application, the eventual Letters Patent, and all reissues, or extensions of said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, or for its legal

PATENT REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0615

representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument he is the joint lawful owner of the complete right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent above mentioned, his interest is unencumbered and that he has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey his interest in the manner set forth herein; and for the same consideration Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that he will, when ever counsel for said Assignee, or counsel for its legal successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns shall advise that any proceedings in connection with said Letters Patent or any re-issue or extension of said Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, make all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary as required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Letters Patent, without charge to said Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns.

Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

Assignor hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.

JCE 3/96-251

RECORDED: 04/06/2000

PATENT REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0616